



**Schedule of Prices  
Broadway Avenue (IL Rte 25)  
Sewer Separation  
Bid 24-069**

Route Broadway Ave (IL Rt 25)  
 County Spring St. to E. Downer Pl.  
 Local Agency Kane  
City of Aurora

Bids Received 5/29/2024 at 11 a.m.

NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	Engineer's Estimate		Berger Contracors, Inc. 1205 Garland Rd Wauconda, IL 60084		Swallow Construction Corp 490 Topsoil Dr West Chicago, IL 60185		Benchmark Construction Co., Inc. 2260 Southwind Blvd. Bartlett, IL 60103		Martam Construction, Inc. 1200 Gasket Dr Elgin, IL 60120		Performance Construction & Engineering LLC 217 W. John Street Plano, IL 60545		H Linden & Sons Water & Sewer Inc 722 E. South Street Unit D Plano, IL 60545		Winniger Excavagin, Inc. 8845 Schoger Dr Naperville, IL 60564	
				UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT
1	Abandon Valve Box	EA	1	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$485.00	\$ 485.00	\$200.00	\$ 200.00	\$300.00	\$ 300.00	\$480.00	\$ 480.00	\$200.00	\$ 200.00	\$50.00	\$ 50.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
2	Remove and Reset Wodden Sign Posts	EA	2	\$600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$580.00	\$ 1,160.00	\$600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
3	Storm, Sanitary, Water Structures to be Abandoned	EA	9	\$800.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$1,075.00	\$ 9,675.00	\$725.00	\$ 6,525.00	\$678.00	\$ 6,102.00	\$600.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$600.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$ 12,600.00
4	Remove Frame and Lid of Previously Abandoned Structures	EA	8	\$500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$245.00	\$ 1,960.00	\$700.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$100.00	\$ 800.00	\$500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
5	Sanitary or Storm Manhole Inverts to be Brick and Mortared	EA	8	\$400.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$688.00	\$ 5,504.00	\$580.00	\$ 4,640.00	\$750.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 28,000.00
6	Select Granular Trench Backfill	CY	795	\$45.00	\$ 35,775.00	\$53.15	\$ 42,254.25	\$38.50	\$ 30,607.50	\$47.00	\$ 37,365.00	\$65.00	\$ 51,675.00	\$10.00	\$ 7,950.00	\$55.00	\$ 43,725.00	\$85.00	\$ 67,575.00
7	Unsuitable Soil Removal and Replacement	CY	25	\$75.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$165.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$25.00	\$ 625.00	\$94.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$122.00	\$ 3,050.00	\$40.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$68.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$125.00	\$ 3,125.00
8	Exploratory Excavation	LF	60	\$100.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$115.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$25.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$280.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$88.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$50.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$41.00	\$ 2,460.00	\$115.00	\$ 6,900.00
9	Rock Excavation	CY	60	\$500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$210.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$50.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$480.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$268.00	\$ 16,080.00	\$175.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$200.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$550.00	\$ 33,000.00
10	Restrained Joint Gasket, 16"	EA	2	\$400.00	\$ 800.00	\$725.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$286.00	\$ 572.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$980.00	\$ 1,960.00	\$650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$850.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$900.00	\$ 1,800.00
11	Zinc Coated DIP Water Main, CI 52, 3" w/V-bio Polywrap	LF	15	\$250.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$350.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$140.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$467.00	\$ 7,005.00	\$265.00	\$ 3,975.00	\$277.00	\$ 4,155.00	\$950.00	\$ 14,250.00
12	Zinc Coated DIP Water Main, CI 52, 10" w/V-bio Polywrap	LF	20	\$300.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$290.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$488.00	\$ 9,760.00	\$300.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$390.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$1,100.00	\$ 22,000.00
13	Zinc Coated DIP Water Main, CI 52, 16" w/V-bio Polywrap	LF	110	\$500.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$400.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$337.00	\$ 37,070.00	\$340.00	\$ 37,400.00	\$633.00	\$ 69,630.00	\$375.00	\$ 41,250.00	\$471.00	\$ 51,810.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 132,000.00
14	Connect to Existing 16" Valve installed in 20"	EA	1	\$9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$7,150.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$12,650.00	\$ 12,650.00	\$6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
15	Connect to 3" Water Main	EA	1	\$7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$5,750.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$6,620.00	\$ 6,620.00	\$5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
16	Connect to Existing 16" Water Main	EA	1	\$11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$8,860.00	\$ 8,860.00	\$8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00
17	3" MJ Gate Valve in 48" Vault	EA	1	\$7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$6,420.00	\$ 6,420.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$6,200.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$8,900.00	\$ 8,900.00
18	Cut in 10" Gate Valve in 48" Vault	EA	1	\$13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$14,680.00	\$ 14,680.00	\$16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
19	16" MJ Gate Valve in 60" Vault	EA	1	\$18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$2,820.00	\$ 2,820.00	\$18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00
20	Cured In Place Pipe Lining, 10"	LF	60	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -
21	Excavate CIPP Access Pits	EA	2	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -
22	Storm Sewer - 10" DIP	LF	750	\$175.00	\$ 131,250.00	\$145.00	\$ 108,750.00	\$260.00	\$ 195,000.00	\$225.00	\$ 168,750.00	\$216.00	\$ 162,000.00	\$200.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$180.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$384.00	\$ 288,000.00
23	Storm Sewer - 10" PVC SDR-26	LF	20	\$150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$149.00	\$ 2,980.00	\$240.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$180.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$175.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$134.00	\$ 2,680.00	\$350.00	\$ 7,000.00
24	Storm Sewer - 12" RCP	LF	445	\$140.00	\$ 62,300.00	\$152.00	\$ 67,640.00	\$115.00	\$ 51,175.00	\$265.00	\$ 117,925.00	\$116.00	\$ 51,620.00	\$275.00	\$ 122,375.00	\$149.00	\$ 66,305.00	\$314.00	\$ 139,730.00
25	Storm Sewer - 21" RCP	LF	130	\$250.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$167.00	\$ 21,710.00	\$167.55	\$ 21,781.50	\$275.00	\$ 35,750.00	\$162.00	\$ 21,060.00	\$285.00	\$ 37,050.00	\$240.00	\$ 31,200.00	\$404.00	\$ 52,520.00
26	Storm Sewer - 24" RCP	LF	230	\$200.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$143.00	\$ 32,890.00	\$165.00	\$ 37,950.00	\$285.00	\$ 65,550.00	\$181.00	\$ 41,630.00	\$300.00	\$ 69,000.00	\$261.00	\$ 60,030.00	\$444.00	\$ 102,120.00
27	Flared End Section w/Grate, 24"	EA	1	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$2,680.00	\$ 2,680.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
28	Storm Manhole, Type A, 4' dia.	EA	4	\$10,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$7,600.00	\$ 30,400.00	\$12,500.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$9,750.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$5,360.00	\$ 21,440.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
29	Storm Manhole, Type A, 5' dia.	EA	1	\$12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$12,800.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$7,120.00	\$ 7,120.00	\$7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
30	Storm Inlet, Type A, 2' dia.	EA	3	\$3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$2,250.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$5,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$1,960.00	\$ 5,880.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
31	Storm Catch Basin, Ty C, 2' dia.	EA	10	\$3,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$2,380.00	\$ 23,800.00	\$2,100.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$ 70,000.00
32	Rip Rap, IDOT Gradation RR3	SY	10	\$150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$85.00	\$ 850.00	\$196.00	\$ 1,960.00	\$300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00
<b>Page 1 Total =</b>				<b>\$ 593,850.00</b>		<b>\$ 516,079.25</b>		<b>\$ 608,606.00</b>		<b>\$ 716,046.00</b>		<b>\$ 571,900.00</b>		<b>\$ 607,500.00</b>		<b>\$ 587,915.00</b>		<b>\$ 1,206,720.00</b>	



**Schedule of Prices  
Broadway Avenue (IL Rte 25)  
Sewer Separation  
Bid 24-069**

Route Broadway Ave (IL Rt 25)  
 County Spring St. to E. Downer Pl.  
 Local Agency Kane  
City of Aurora

Bids Received 5/29/2024 at 11 a.m.

NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	Engineer's Estimate		Berger Contracors, Inc. 1205 Garland Rd Wauconda, IL 60084		Swallow Construction Corp 490 Topsoil Dr West Chicago, IL 60185		Benchmark Construction Co., Inc. 2260 Southwind Blvd. Bartlett, IL 60103		Martam Construction, Inc. 1200 Gasket Dr Elgin, IL 60120		Performance Construction & Engineering LLC 217 W. John Street Plano, IL 60545		H Linden & Sons Water & Sewer Inc 722 E. South Street Unit D Plano, IL 60545		Winniger Excavagin, Inc. 8845 Schoger Dr Naperville, IL 60564	
				UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT
33	Connect to Storm Structure (Spring St Intersection)	EA	3	\$3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$4,750.00	\$ 14,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$1,680.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$6,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 22,500.00
34	Connect to Storm Structure (75 N. Broadway Downstream of 6F)	EA	1	\$750.00	\$ 750.00	\$1,950.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$3,950.00	\$ 3,950.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$1,680.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
35	Connect to Storm Structure (S. LaSalle St)	EA	1	\$750.00	\$ 750.00	\$1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$3,950.00	\$ 3,950.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$1,980.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$7,700.00	\$ 7,700.00
36	Storm Sewer connection to Existing Pipe (E. Galena Blvd.)	EA	2	\$2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$7,750.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$2,460.00	\$ 4,920.00	\$6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
37	Connect to Storm Structure (E. Galena Blvd.)	EA	1	\$750.00	\$ 750.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$3,950.00	\$ 3,950.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$1,680.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
38	Reconstruct Catch Basin (SW Spring & Broadway)	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$2,525.00	\$ 2,525.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$1,860.00	\$ 1,860.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
39	Field Adjustments to Proposed Storm Structures	EA	2	\$1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$890.00	\$ 1,780.00	\$550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$640.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00
40	Sanitary Sewer Removal & Replacement, 8" PVC SDR-26	LF	8	\$500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$420.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$1,050.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$393.00	\$ 3,144.00	\$486.00	\$ 3,888.00	\$150.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$610.00	\$ 4,880.00	\$2,100.00	\$ 16,800.00
41	Sanitary Sewer Removal & Replacement, 12" PVC SDR-26	LF	8	\$750.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$490.00	\$ 3,920.00	\$1,150.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$446.00	\$ 3,568.00	\$522.00	\$ 4,176.00	\$175.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$ 18,400.00
42	Sanitary Manhole, Ty A, 4' Dia	EA	2	\$10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$10,300.00	\$ 20,600.00	\$13,500.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$22,500.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$8,960.00	\$ 17,920.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$ 42,000.00
43	CLSM Backfill in Abandoned Sanitary Sewer	CY	2	\$800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$462.00	\$ 924.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
44	Bike Path Patching, 4" Surface	SY	11	\$100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$95.00	\$ 1,045.00	\$155.00	\$ 1,705.00	\$85.00	\$ 935.00	\$115.00	\$ 1,265.00	\$85.00	\$ 935.00	\$93.00	\$ 1,023.00	\$200.00	\$ 2,200.00
45	Class D Patching, 10" Binder & 2" Surface	SY	2,300	\$110.00	\$ 253,000.00	\$104.00	\$ 239,200.00	\$98.00	\$ 225,400.00	\$90.00	\$ 207,000.00	\$146.00	\$ 335,800.00	\$90.00	\$ 207,000.00	\$113.00	\$ 259,900.00	\$150.00	\$ 345,000.00
46	Combination PCC Curb and Gutter Removal and Replacement	LF	330	\$62.00	\$ 20,460.00	\$56.00	\$ 18,480.00	\$66.00	\$ 21,780.00	\$65.00	\$ 21,450.00	\$56.00	\$ 18,480.00	\$51.00	\$ 16,830.00	\$62.00	\$ 20,460.00	\$80.00	\$ 26,400.00
47	PCC Sidewalk Removal and Replacement, 5"	SF	1,000	\$16.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$14.25	\$ 14,250.00	\$14.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$18.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$15.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$15.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$20.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$23.00	\$ 23,000.00
48	Detectable Warnings	SF	30	\$36.50	\$ 1,095.00	\$40.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$41.00	\$ 1,230.00	\$40.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$46.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$40.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$48.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$50.00	\$ 1,500.00
49	PCC Drive Approach Removal & Replacement, 8", Commercial	SY	10	\$150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$326.00	\$ 3,260.00	\$196.00	\$ 1,960.00	\$165.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$300.00	\$ 3,000.00
50	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Line, 4"	LF	90	\$1.50	\$ 135.00	\$2.00	\$ 180.00	\$2.00	\$ 180.00	\$2.00	\$ 180.00	\$2.50	\$ 225.00	\$4.00	\$ 360.00	\$10.00	\$ 900.00	\$7.00	\$ 630.00
51	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Line, 6"	LF	150	\$2.00	\$ 300.00	\$3.00	\$ 450.00	\$3.00	\$ 450.00	\$3.00	\$ 450.00	\$3.60	\$ 540.00	\$5.00	\$ 750.00	\$15.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$12.00	\$ 1,800.00
52	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Line, 12"	LF	250	\$4.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$6.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$6.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$6.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$8.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$8.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$20.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$18.00	\$ 4,500.00
53	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Line, 24"	LF	110	\$6.00	\$ 660.00	\$15.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$15.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$15.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$18.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$15.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$40.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$30.00	\$ 3,300.00
54	Seeding - Aurora Mix	SY	1,000	\$14.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$15.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$13.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$14.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$22.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$15.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$24.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$20.00	\$ 20,000.00
55	Items Ordered by Engineer	Allowance	1	\$100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
56	Traffic Control and Protection	LS	1	\$100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$122,000.00	\$ 122,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$84,367.00	\$ 84,367.00	\$165,000.00	\$ 165,000.00	\$416,102.00	\$ 416,102.00	\$390,000.00	\$ 390,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$ 160,000.00
57	Inlet Protection	EA	16	\$300.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$250.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$350.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$310.00	\$ 4,960.00	\$200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$180.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$350.00	\$ 5,600.00
58	Temporary Staging	TON	50	\$10.00	\$ 500.00	\$35.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$65.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$55.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$45.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$10.00	\$ 500.00	\$20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$120.00	\$ 6,000.00
59	Non-Special Waste Disposal	TON	50	\$50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$34.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$42.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$75.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$85.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$55.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$125.00	\$ 6,250.00
60	Special Waste Disposal	TON	50	\$50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$49.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$42.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$75.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$85.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$55.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$125.00	\$ 6,250.00
<b>Page 2 Total =</b>				<b>\$ 570,900.00</b>		<b>\$ 578,010.00</b>		<b>\$ 638,245.00</b>		<b>\$ 566,954.00</b>		<b>\$ 727,188.00</b>		<b>\$ 870,377.00</b>		<b>\$ 944,913.00</b>		<b>\$ 887,730.00</b>	
<b>Page 1 Total =</b>				<b>\$ 593,850.00</b>		<b>\$ 516,079.25</b>		<b>\$ 608,606.00</b>		<b>\$ 716,046.00</b>		<b>\$ 571,900.00</b>		<b>\$ 607,500.00</b>		<b>\$ 587,915.00</b>		<b>\$ 1,206,720.00</b>	
<b>Bidder's Total Proposal for Making Entire Improvements =</b>				<b>\$ 1,164,750.00</b>		<b>\$ 1,094,089.25</b>		<b>\$ 1,246,851.00</b>		<b>\$ 1,283,000.00</b>		<b>\$ 1,299,088.00</b>		<b>\$ 1,477,877.00</b>		<b>\$ 1,532,828.00</b>		<b>\$ 2,094,450.00</b>	
<b>Percentage Above/Below the Engineer's Estimate =</b>						<b>-6.07%</b>		<b>7.05%</b>		<b>10.15%</b>		<b>11.53%</b>		<b>26.88%</b>		<b>31.60%</b>		<b>79.82%</b>	